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Account Code Account Description MTD Activity YTD Activity
Working
Budget

% Realized
Last Year

This Month
Last Year

Thru This Month
Account Type

G R A N D  T O T A L 1,209,597.12 1,209,597.12 48,497,125.74 2.49 1,323,219.72 1,323,219.72

FUNCTION 1111 TOTAL ELEMENTARY 42,585.20 42,585.20 6,593,913.00 0.65 45,911.98 45,911.98

FUNCTION 1131 TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 3,706.97 3,706.97 3,713,612.00 0.10 2,394.74 2,394.74

FUNCTION 1151 TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL 17,159.93 17,159.93 4,770,177.00 0.36 68,536.36 68,536.36

FUNCTION 1191 TOTAL SUMMER SCHOOL 8,366.26 8,366.26 566,712.00 1.48 5,882.44 5,882.44

FUNCTION 1193 TOTAL ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS 3,543.86 3,543.86 475,726.00 0.74 4,074.74 4,074.74

FUNCTION 1211 TOTAL GIFTED AND TALENTED 0.00 0.00 128,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1221 TOTAL SPECIAL ED AND RELATED SERVICES 3,201.10 3,201.10 4,428,380.00 0.07 1,430.69 1,430.69

FUNCTION 1251 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 965,295.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1271 TOTAL BILINGUAL 0.00 0.00 58,488.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1281 TOTAL ECSE 1,486.05 1,486.05 1,088,976.00 0.14 3,375.43 3,375.43

FUNCTION 1311 TOTAL AGRICULTURE EDUCATION 2,871.20 2,871.20 148,547.00 1.93 163.49 163.49

FUNCTION 1314 TOTAL VOCATIONAL COMPUTER REP MAINT 6.79 6.79 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1319 TOTAL LTCC PROJECT LEAD THE WAY 6.79 6.79 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1321 TOTAL BUSINESS EDUCATION 449.69 449.69 26,298.00 1.71 273.60 273.60

FUNCTION 1331 TOTAL FACS/HUMAN SERVICES 198.48 198.48 60,031.74 0.33 1,931.46 1,931.46

FUNCTION 1341 TOTAL HEALTH SCIENCES 225.31 225.31 42,145.00 0.53 117.92 117.92

FUNCTION 1361 TOTAL SKILLED TECH 1,155.86 1,155.86 187,925.00 0.62 1,222.52 1,222.52

FUNCTION 1371 TOTAL TECH & ENGINEERING 290.92 290.92 26,820.00 1.08 12.76 12.76

FUNCTION 1391 TOTAL OTHER CAREER EDUCATION 16,023.92 16,023.92 1,227,887.00 1.30 16,593.35 16,593.35

FUNCTION 1411 TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES 35,994.26 35,994.26 850,000.00 4.23 12,345.07 12,345.07

FUNCTION 1421 TOTAL SCHOOL-SPONSORED ATHLETICS 25,105.98 25,105.98 332,374.00 7.55 26,191.90 26,191.90

FUNCTION 1621 TOTAL ADULT CAREER EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 1,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 1662 TOTAL ADULT DAYTIME TRADE 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.50 21.50

FUNCTION 1911 TOTAL TUITION TO OTHER DIST-IN STATE 3,390.75 3,390.75 12,000.00 28.26 4,655.99 4,655.99

FUNCTION 2121 TOTAL GUIDANCE SYSTEM SUPPORT 3,643.20 3,643.20 68,000.00 5.36 5,447.52 5,447.52

FUNCTION 2122 TOTAL COUNSELING SERVICES 6,543.76 6,543.76 857,673.00 0.76 6,020.19 6,020.19

FUNCTION 2123 TOTAL APPRAISAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2134 TOTAL NURSING SERVICES 1,002.10 1,002.10 414,955.00 0.24 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2142 TOTAL PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 1,467.15 1,467.15 73,270.00 2.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2151 TOTAL SPEECH SERVICE AREA DIRECTION 326.11 326.11 365,938.00 0.09 144.94 144.94

FUNCTION 2152 TOTAL SPEECH/LANG THERAPY, PATH, AUDIO 8,301.50 8,301.50 270,952.00 3.06 2,322.00 2,322.00

FUNCTION 2182 TOTAL VISUALLY IMPAIRED/VISION SVCS 0.00 0.00 9,871.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2191 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES-STUDENTS 1,229.65 1,229.65 50,641.00 2.43 4,970.52 4,970.52

FUNCTION 2211 TOTAL IMPRVMNT OF INSTRUCTION-DIRECTION 0.00 0.00 246,707.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2212 TOTAL INSTR & CURR DEVELOPMENT SVCS 304.00 304.00 23,765.00 1.28 2,756.48 2,756.48

FUNCTION 2213 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF TRAINING SVCS 8,090.87 8,090.87 301,887.00 2.68 12,639.49 12,639.49

FUNCTION 2214 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 47,338.09 47,338.09 137,154.00 34.51 777.11 777.11

FUNCTION 2222 TOTAL SCHOOL LIBRARY SERVICES 7,066.50 7,066.50 550,269.00 1.28 5,517.16 5,517.16

FUNCTION 2311 TOTAL BOARD OF EDUCATION SERVICES 2,027.01 2,027.01 79,705.00 2.54 5,633.45 5,633.45

FUNCTION 2321 TOTAL OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT SVCS 77,664.79 77,664.79 925,606.00 8.39 125,387.40 125,387.40

FUNCTION 2329 TOTAL OTHER EXECUTIVE ADMIN SERVICES 1,116.94 1,116.94 21,285.00 5.25 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2411 TOTAL OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES 37,630.18 37,630.18 1,844,665.00 2.04 36,234.17 36,234.17

FUNCTION 2491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SVCS-SCHOOL ADMIN 31,797.17 31,797.17 892,342.00 3.56 33,571.58 33,571.58

FUNCTION 2511 TOTAL BUSINESS SUPPORT SVCS-DIRECTION 8,181.40 8,181.40 95,102.00 8.60 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2524 TOTAL PAYROLL SERVICES 4,189.48 4,189.48 47,117.00 8.89 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2525 TOTAL FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING SERVICES 7,762.18 7,762.18 87,937.00 8.83 0.00 0.00
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FUNCTION 2541 TOTAL OPER/MAINT OF PLANT SVCS DIRECTION 7,060.90 7,060.90 81,518.00 8.66 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2542 TOTAL CARE & UPKEEP OF BUILDING SVCS 260,901.03 260,901.03 3,406,215.00 7.66 260,698.29 260,698.29

FUNCTION 2546 TOTAL SECURITY SERVICES 5,791.27 5,791.27 78,185.00 7.41 4,412.22 4,412.22

FUNCTION 2552 TOTAL DIST OPER NON-DISABLED TRANSP 146,614.15 146,614.15 2,604,034.00 5.63 449,580.88 449,580.88

FUNCTION 2554 TOTAL DIST OPER DISABLED TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0.00 97,868.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2559 TOTAL ECSE TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0.00 78,279.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2561 TOTAL FOOD SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 6,444.88 6,444.88 74,152.00 8.69 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2562 TOTAL FOOD PREP & DISPENSING SERVICES 9,973.80 9,973.80 2,112,420.00 0.47 11,326.97 11,326.97

FUNCTION 2574 TOTAL PRINTING DUPLICATING SERVICES 507.24 507.24 75,042.00 0.68 -1,671.51 -1,671.51

FUNCTION 2633 TOTAL PUBLIC INFORMATION SERVICES 12,985.65 12,985.65 84,446.00 15.38 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2641 TOTAL STAFF SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 15,390.02 15,390.02 61,058.00 25.21 4,865.56 4,865.56

FUNCTION 2661 TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SVCS AREA DIRECTION 8,515.41 8,515.41 98,804.00 8.62 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 2663 TOTAL PROGRAMMING SERVICES 112,925.84 112,925.84 1,145,550.00 9.86 87,872.94 87,872.94

FUNCTION 3511 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD PRGM (PAT) 1,009.16 1,009.16 144,595.00 0.70 1,975.98 1,975.98

FUNCTION 3512 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD INSTRUCTION 0.00 0.00 298,281.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 3611 TOTAL HOMELESS/DISADVANTAGED STUDENTS 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 3912 TOTAL PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT 0.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 4031 TOTAL ARCHITECT, ENGINEER, & LEGAL SVCS 15,443.27 15,443.27 610,000.00 2.53 40,547.94 40,547.94

FUNCTION 4051 TOTAL BLDG ACQ & CONSTRUCTION 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 20,600.00 20,600.00

FUNCTION 4091 TOTAL OTHER FACILITIES ACQ & CONST SERV 180,198.46 180,198.46 1,534,385.00 11.74 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5111 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 1,830,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5131 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS 0.00 0.00 2,678.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5211 TOTAL INTEREST-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 955,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 5231 TOTAL INTEREST-LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS 2,884.64 2,884.64 18,333.00 15.73 6,452.50 6,452.50

FUNCTION 5311 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


